AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

0207 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
14NA001495

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE {05002

NNSA/Nevada Site Office
U.S. Department of Energy
NNSA/Nevada Site Office
P.O. Box 98518

Las Vegas NV 89193-8518

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IO 5002

NNSA/Nevada Site Office
U.S. Department of Energy
NNSA/Nevada Site Office
P.0O. Box 98518

Las Vegas NV 89193-8518

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

NATIONAL SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Attn: SUSAN C. OTIS

PO BOX 98521

LAS VEGAS NV 891938521

x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE 195194779 FACILITY CODE

» |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC52-06NA25946

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
03/28/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

Ois extended, [“}is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net Increase:

$11,030,525.89

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Section I Clause DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (DEC 2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [Jis required to sign this document and return 0

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate Incremental Funding.

See Page 2.

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 07/01/2006 to 09/30/2016

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Martha L. Youngblood

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

/7%/75 fjé/a 4%/%//04/25/2014

(Signature of Corlfr g officer)  /

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



National Security Technologies, Inc.
Contract No. DE-AC52-06NA25946
Modification No. 0207

Page 2 of 2

The Department of Energy hereby revises Clause B-2, Contract Type and Value, paragraph (e), as follows:

Funds Obligated through Modification

0206 $4,133,878,336.10

Funds Obligated by this Modification: (AFP 22,23,24 —Part1 of2)

0207 11,030,525.89

| Funds Obligated Since Inception of Contract

$4,144,908,861.99




*Axo.d oy} ybnoay} Ajjesiewojne paynol-al aq ||IM ¥d Y} Juasqe si 1ayipian yebpng syy J
"JLNOY TVAOUddY ¥d SAIYLS THL NI JA0GY ¥3I41L830 139dNng IHL 3ANTONI 3SV31d ‘310N

68'G25'0€0°LL$
00°0$
00'0$
68'625'0€0°L1$

:payebiqo spun4djuaiing

NOILONYLSNOD
ONILYH3dO

"POIEBIGO SpuUNZ JuaiIng Jo [1e3oQ

:9yeq :panoaddy
:93eQ IpoAIDIaY s}oesuon
vL0Z/iveiy :9eQ selaljuo9 e|auges :passadoid nebpng
4 % mm,ms.\ M“Q .:&wﬁmo E,Ncgc»n%u\ ‘M\oﬂ%sﬂ ol
.00,90- ¢S:evvl ,.\N%ﬁm "Seinjeubis paiinboy
._VN ._VO ,_V PON spund jo Ajiiqeiiey jo uopeayprey
66'198'806 vl v$ 68°GZS'0€0°L LS 01'9££'8.8'¢EL'v$ aviol
66°198°806 717l 'v$ 68°G2S'0€0°L1LS 01°9€£'8/8'¢€L'v$ J0}oBU0D
pajesbaju]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% uoljisuel|
LOVHLNOD 40 NOILd3ONI aiivorigo €102 ¥39INIAON HONOYHL
3ONIS a31vol180 SANN4 SANNd LNIYANO a31vol1g90 sdNN4d
*SLN3IININOD
SNIANNd 9NILVY3dO :310N
(z 40 | 1uvd) ¥2'€z'2Z "ON ddv
“ON QOIN
9%6GCVN "ON LOVHLNOD
O3LSN ‘HOLOVYLNOD

7102 Ad -RAdV
HOLOVYLNOD A31LVHO3LNI
011 ‘SAID0TONHOIL ALIMNOIS TVNOILYN
133HS AYVINIANS ONIANNS



